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Terms and Conditions  
 
Free Insurance: All items are fully insured in transit at no extra cost.  
 
Packing:  Everything is carefully packed using appropriate materials.  
 
Payment:  All major credit/debit cards are welcome. Payment can also 
be made by Paypal, cheque or draft drawn on a UK bank or bank 
transfer. 
Guarantee: All items are guaranteed to be as stated and are returnable if 
not as described.  
Queries:  If you have any queries please feel free to contact me and Iõll be 
glad to help.  

 
Catalogue images: Only a few items are illustrated  in the catalogue but 
images of most of the other items can be seen on my website: 
www.peterkennedy.com  
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ART  
 
1. Collection David Weill: Peintures (two parts): Pastels, aquarelles, gouaches, 

tableaux modernes: Dessins (two parts). Edited by  Gabriel Henriot .  
Text in French, three volumes in five parts. 1928, folio, 14.5 by 11 inches (36.25 by 

27.5cms) profusely illustrated with full -page plates, many  in sepia, marbled paper 

covers, in slip cases as issued. This is copy number 71. The exact number of copies is 
not given but only a very few sets were issued. A finely produced catalogue of the 
paintings, drawings  and designs from this famous collection. Minor wear to one 
spine and to slip cases otherwise a fine clean set.                              £430.00 
 

2. The Art Journal 1851 New Series Volume Three Large quarto (13 by 10 inches) 
Illustrated with 6 coloured  plates, 26 engraved plates, 10 engravings of sculptures 
plus many text illustrations. Finely bound in contemporary half red morocco with 
elaborate gilt spine, marbled boards and endpapers, covers lightly rubbed . The 
plates are after Turner, Landseer, Stanfield and other leading artists. The text 
includes a few short pieces on photography. An unusually nice clean copy in a very 
attractive binding.                                                                                            £175.00 
 
 
3. Knight  and Rumley's Crests of the 
Nobility and Gentry: bound with: 
Knight's Heraldic Illustrations, two 

works bound in one.  By Frederick 
Knight . 
Quarto (12 x 10 inches),  1827,  two works 
bound in one volume: first work with 29 
engraved plates on India paper, each 
showing 12 crests, the second work with 
19 engraved plates on ordinary paper, 
most with five heraldic crests or designs, 
each work with  a fine vignette title page.  
Old half brown calf, marbled boards, 
some foxing, covers a little rubbed but 
very sound . Very clear, sharp 
impressions of the plates which are 
beautifully drawn. Intended as a 
design/pattern book for artists, 
designers and engravers.               £320.00 
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4. William Morris: The Books of William Morris Described  by H Buxton Forman,  
Octavo (9 by 6 inches) 1897. Well illustrated with text and full -page illustrations, 
original dark red cloth, spine faded, covers faintly marked a very clean and sound 
copy.                                                                                  £32.00 
 
5. Posters: Six Masters of the Poster of the Eighteen -Nineties By Leonard Russell 
Large folio (30 by 19 inches) 1968. With six posters reproduced from the rare 
originals by Toulouse Lautrec, Jules Cheret, Dudley Hardy, Theophile Steinlen, 
James Pryde and William Nicholson, Louis Anquetin. The posters newly 
lithographed in colour with notes on the six artists by Russell. Limited to 2000 
numbered sets, this being number 748. Each poster with the limitation number in 
pencil and with text printed on grey paper . Original w rappers, first two text leaves a 
little frayed at blank lower margin otherwise in fine, clean condition. A rare complete 
set, most copies having been broken for framing.                                     £275.00 
 

6. Animal Painting in England . Advanced Studies after Landseer by Sir E. 
Landseer, & W J Loftie, 1891 
Slim quarto  (12 by 9.2 inches) circa 1891. With 8 tipped -in coloured plates (4 of dogs) 
and numerous black and white illustrations, mostly full -page. Original pictorial grey 
cloth. An  occasional foxing spot otherwise very clean and sound.                        £98.00  
 
7. William Blake - 200 years 
A four -page leaflet, 10 by 7.5 inches. Containing five poems celebrating William 
Blake and with a wood engraving by Peter Dunbar.  No date but presumably issued 
in 1957 to commemorate the 200th anniversary of Blake's birth. The poems are by 
Jack Beeching, Thomas McGrath, Maurice Carpenter, Gordon Harris and Jack 
Lindsay. Issued by the Myriad Press in Sudbury . Rare.                      £42.00 
 
ASTRONOMY  
 

8. Astronomical Diagrams  James Reynolds, (publisher) 
A group of 10 engraved coloured plates, 1850. Printed on card and showing 
astronomical charts, three with transparent sections which illuminate the plate when 
held to the light. The plates loose in the original red cloth folder, covers loose, spine 
missing, some light dustiness but a very clean (and probably complete) set.            
                                      £190.00 
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9. An Introduction to Astronomy.... John Bonnycastle, 
Octavo (8.5 by 5.2 inches) 1787, second edition. Illustrated with a frontispiece and 19 
folding engraved plates. Old half tan calf, marbled boards, gilt panelled spine, 
bound without the half -title, corners slightly rubbed. An unusually crisp, clean and 
sound copy.                                                   £165.00 
 
10. The Stars in Six Maps laid down according to the Gnomonic Projection  
published by the Society for the Diffusion of Knowledge  
Quarto (16.8 x 13.6 inches). 1831. The Astronomical Section separately issued from 
the SDUK atlas, 6 charts of stars with the allegorical images of the various 
constellations drawn in outline.  Original printed grey wrappers, sewn as issued, 
some fraying to wrappers.  Rare in this original condition.                                 £240.00. 
 
 
ATLASES AND MAPS:  
 

11. A New General Atlas of the World.......in forty -seven maps, by Henry  Teesdale 
1843 
Folio (15.5 by 10.5 inches) 1843. Illustrated with 46 engraved maps and 1 plate, 
contemporary full red morocco, elaborat ely decorated in blind, all edges gilt. The 
maps are all double-page, except for India which is two maps joined, have outline 
colour and decorative borders. They include a double-hemisphere (2 sheets) a 
general map of America, 3 of North America, Australia , Africa, Pacific Ocean, 
Burman Empire, Mercator's map of the world etc. They are all in very clean 
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condition apart from occasional light foxing. The map of India has a large split 
affecting the image and a few maps have a vertical crease close to the centre-fold. 
The title page has a narrow brown mark in the blank inner margin, the covers a little 
rubbed, the spine re-backed with the old strip laid down. Overall a very clean copy, 
tight and firm in the binding.                                                                           £1550.00 
 
12. Ewing's New General Atlas containing Distinct Maps of all the Principal 
States and Kingdoms Throughout the World by Thomas Ewing,  1847 
Quarto (11.8 by 9.5 inches) circa 1847. With 29 coloured maps as called for, 2 double-
page. Original red half calf, red cloth sides, re -backed with old spine preserved. 
Outer edge of contents leaf frayed, occasional thumb marks, and double-hemisphere 
map with faint marking to centre fold , covers a little marked. A scarce and interesting 
atlas.                                                                            £320.00 
 
13. A Complete Course of Geography by means of instructive games, a new 

edition  by The Abbe Gaultier,  1815 
Slim folio (15 by 9.5 inches) new edition. With 14 double-page coloured maps (three 
with short centre -fold splits in the blank lower margin). Original paper covered 
boards, paper label to front cover, backstrip missing, front board loose, lacks front 
end-paper and half title. A scarce atlas designed as a game to teach geography to 
children. Most of the maps are in two states, lettered and unlettered.                                  
               £345.00 
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14. The Terrestrial Globe in Six Maps, laid down according to the Gnomonic 
Projection published by the Society for the Diffusion of Useful Knowledge .  
Large quarto (16.8 x 13.6 inches). 1831. This is the Terrestrial globe section which 
was issued separately from the SDUK Atlas. In original printed grey wr apper, sewn 
as issued, small faint waterstain in blank margins of most maps, some fraying to 
wrappers otherwise very good and clean.                                                  £180.00 
 
15. Speed: Montgomery Shire by John Speed 
First edition  (1610) of this very decorative double -page map of the Welsh county of 
Montgomeryshire. Uncoloured, with an inset plan of Montgomery, compass rose, 
coat of arms and a decorative title, no text to the reverse.  Very clean with margins 
intact, rich dark impression.                                                  £285.00 
 
 
BINDINGS  

 
16. Essays on Song-Writing; with a collection of such English songs as are most 
eminent for poetical merit, by John Aikin,  
Octavo (7.5 by 5 inches) 1810, new edition with a supplement by R H Evans. Finely 
bound in full brown calf, cove rs with elaborate gilt borders and designs, spine 
decorated in gilt, top edge gilt, inner edges with gilt borders. A neat inscription on 
the front end -paper states that this copy was bound by Thomas F Ford, Architect. A 
fine copy in an exceptional binding.                                                  £245.00 
 
17. The Poetical Works of Sir Walter Scott, edited by J.Logie Robertson  
Octavo (7 by 5 inches) 1913, with a portrait. Superbly bound in full tree calf, spine 
with elaborate gilt decoration, red le ttering label, all edges gilt, marbled endpapers, 
an excellent copy.                                                                                              £95.00 
 
18. William Shakespeare: The Works of William Shakespeare  

A beautifully bound set of Shakespeare's works bound in 3 volumes-tragedies, 
comedies, histories & poems, octavo (7 by 5 inches) 1931, with 3 frontispieces, 
uniformly bound in full dark brown crushed morocco, spines with gilt panels, gilt 
rules to covers, top edges gilt. A very fine ly -bound set in excellent condition.  
                                                              £340.00 
 
19. Byron: The Poetical Works of Lord Byron with notes and a life of the author by 

William Anderson  by Lord  Byron, 
Two volumes. Large thick octavo (10 by 7 inches) 1860.Very well illustrated with 
engraved plates by Finden, finely bound in full dark blue morocco, spines and 
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covers decorated in gilt, all edges gilt, some occasional light foxing, very slight signs 
of use to covers but a  handsome set.                                                    £175.00 
 
 
BOTANY AND GARDENING  
 
20. Herbal: The Grete Herball whiche 
gyveth parfyt knowlege and 
understandying of all maner of 

herbes......lately printed by me Peter 
Treveris.  
An excellent full -size facsimile of the 
complete 1529 edition of this rare English 
herbal. Circa 1980.Small folio (11 by 8.5 
inches) title page printed in red and black 
with large illustration, most pages with 1, 
2 and occasionally 3 text illustrations, 
printed throughout in black let ter (gothic 
script) bound in plain bl ack cloth with 
red leather label, edges uncut. There is 
nothing to indicate where or wh en or by 
whom it was produced.  I can find no 
record of this or any other facsimile of 
the Grete Herball so perhaps this was a 
labour  of love. A w ell-produced work 
nicely printed on high -quality paper in 
fine condition.                              £335.00 
 
21. The Wild Flowers of England  by 
Robert Tyas,  
Octavo (7.5 x 5 inches) 1860, with 12 coloured plates of flowers, original red clot h.  
Forms the second series and complete in itself. The coloured plates are by James 
Andrews. T he large paper edition with wider margins than in the small  earlier 
edition . A little light foxing and some neat pencil notes on the tissue guards, 
otherwise a clean, firm copy.                                                   £110.00 

 
22.  The English Gardener....  by William  Cobbett, 
Medium octavo (8.5 by 5.8 inches) 1833, with a folding plate and text woodcuts, 
original boards, later cloth spine , new endpapers, some rubbing of covers but very 
clean and sound.                                                                                £90.00 
 


